

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No.1760/2018

Bashir Ahmad Lone

..... Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

V/s

Forest (State Government)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate vice
Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER
08.03.2022

Mr. Andrabi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2
seeks time to file response. Granted.

List on 2nd June, 2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

08.03.2022

"Shameem. H"