

S. No. 15

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1760/2018, IA(1/2018)

BASHIR AHMAD LONE

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

**Vs**

FOREST(State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv. for R 2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**21.11.2022**

Reply has not been filed.

Mr. G. A. Lone, learned counsel for the respondent No. 02 seeks and is granted six weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 25.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, in force shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**21.11.2022**

AAMIR