

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 1760/2018
IA(1/2018)**

Bashir Ahmad Lone.

..... Petitioner s)

Through: Mr. Saima Meboob, Advocate.

V/s

State of JK& Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate with
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER

29.03.2023

Right to file the reply stands already stand closed in terms of order dated 27.02.2023.

Call for the records from the Special Tribunal, Srinagar, in File No. STS/5218/2018 titled Nazir Ahmad War vs Bashir Ahmad Lone, decided on 09.08.2018.

List for consideration on 03.05.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

29.03.2023

"Hamid"