

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1760/2018

Bashir Ahmad Lone

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
16.06.2023

As per report of the Registry, record from the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Ganderbal (Commissioner Agrarian Reforms) in File No. DCG/SQ/2017/979 dated 8th August 2017 has not been received.

Registry to send a reminder to the office of Additional Deputy Commissioner, Ganderbal to produce the relevant record by the next date of hearing, failing which he shall appear in person to tender his explanation as to why he has failed to produce the record.

List on 18th August 2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

16.06.2023

Altaf