

S. No. 07

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1760/2018

Bashir Ahmad

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG
Mr. G A Lone, Adv.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

15.09.2023

1. **CM No. 5632/2023:**
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and personal appearance of Additional Deputy Commissioner, Ganderbal is dispensed with for the time being.
3. CM disposed of.
4. **OWP NO. 1760/2018:**
5. Adjourned at request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
6. List on 18.11.2023.
7. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

15.09.2023

"Aasif"