

Serial No. 14

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1760/2018

Bashir Ahmad Lone

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

V/s

Special Tribunal J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate with Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

03.04.2024

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 03.05.2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall remain continue till
next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
03.04.2024
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"