

S. No.4

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 1760/2018**

BASHIR AHMAD LONE

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

**Vs.**

SPECIAL TRIBUNAL J AND K AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mubeen, Dy.AG for R-1  
Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate for-R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**25.07.2024**

Heard.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice, which is accepted by Mr. G.A. Lone, learned Advocate on behalf of the respondent no. 2 who is the only contesting respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week, thereafter.

List on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**25.07.2024**

Mubashir