

Serial No. 15

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1760/2018

**Bashir Ahmad Lone**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Ms. Saima, Advocate vice Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate*

**V/s**

**Special Tribunal J&K and Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

05.09.2024

Mr. G. A. Lone, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, is directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List on 07.11.2024.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

Registry is directed to convey the order to Mr. G. A. Lone, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, for compliance.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

05.09.2024

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*