

**IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1760/2018**

Bashir Ahmad Lone

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr Danish vice Mr. M. Tufail, Adv.

**Vs.**

Special Tribunal J&K and Another.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms Nadia Abdullah, AC, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**22.05.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks further time to file counter, which, however, shall be last and final opportunity, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed. Rejoinder, if any, by the petitioners, within one week thereafter.
2. List on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**22.05.2025**  
*"Shamim Dar"*