

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

OWP 1760/2018

BASHIR AHMAD LONE

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None

V/s

SPECIAL TRIBUNAL J AND K AND ANOTHER

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

18.12.2025.

As per report of main Mediation Centre of this Court, neither mediation has concluded within prescribed time, nor application is preferred for extension.

None appears on behalf of the parties.

Await appearance and list on 19th February, 2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.12.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"