

Serial No.23

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

...

OWP 1760/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(5632/2023).

BASHIR AHMAD LONE(SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*Mr. Bilal Ahmad, Advocate vice Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate.*

**Versus**

SPECIAL TRIBUNAL J AND K AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

*None.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2026**

Adjourned at the request of learned appearing counsel for the petitioner.

List on 07.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**

19.02.2026

*"Shaista"*