

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1760/2018

Bashir Ahmad Lone

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

Vs.

Special Tribunal J&K and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

07.05.2026

01. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. On doing so, the petitioner shall file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.
02. List on **09.07.2026**.
03. Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.05.2026

Manzoor